
Central Methodist (MO) (16-8) -vs- MidAmerica Nazarene (17-8)
3/21/2026 at Olathe, Kan. (Williams Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Haley Cotter (3-3)
Loss: Mandy Brown (9-2)
HBP: Mandy Brown
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jack Ross First: John Kendrick Second Base: Sam Weinberg 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:48   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Central Methodist (MO) 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 10 2
MidAmerica Nazarene 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 1

Central Methodist (MO) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madison Roberts ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Joely Crider lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Makayla Albert lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Palumbo 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Maddie Holly c 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Kyla Crawford pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaysie Jolley cf 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
Emma King dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brianna Craig 2b 4 0 3 2 0 1 0
Kinlei Boley 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rachel Brandt rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Sami Picha ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Karlie Barnum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haley Cotter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 10 4 1 3 5

2B: Elizabeth Palumbo (2); Kaysie Jolley (1)
HBP: Kinlei Boley (1)
E: Madison Roberts (1); Joely Crider (1)

MidAmerica Nazarene 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Danica Hobbs cf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Brie Manwarren rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Lailah Simmons c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Molly Nicas 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Andi Clements 3b 4 0 2 0 0 2 2
    Morgan Hamilton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aariana Paprocki dp 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Senne Imel lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Tuscani Ritter 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Elayna Goff ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dakoda Hobbs ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Mandy Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 9 3 2 8 7

2B: Danica Hobbs (1); Molly Nicas (1)
3B: Danica Hobbs (1)
HR: Molly Nicas (1)
E: Senne Imel (1)

Central Methodist (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karlie Barnum 5.0 6 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 22 24 6 3 78
Haley Cotter (W, 3-3) 3.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 4 29
Totals 9 3 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 33 35 8 7 107

MidAmerica Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mandy Brown (L, 9-2) 8.0 10 5 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 33 35 15 5 122
Totals 10 5 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 33 35 15 5 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Methodist (MO) - Top of 1st CMU MNU
Madison Roberts grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 0
Joely Crider popped up to ss (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Elizabeth Palumbo popped up to ss (2-1 BSB). 0 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 1st CMU MNU
Danica Hobbs lined out to ss (0-2 FFF). 0 0
Brie Manwarren walked (3-2 BSKFBFBB). 0 0
Lailah Simmons reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Brie Manwarren advanced to second. 0 0
Molly Nicas flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Andi Clements struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Central Methodist (MO) - Top of 2nd CMU MNU
Maddie Holly flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Kaysie Jolley singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 0 0
Emma King popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Brianna Craig singled to left field, advanced to second (1-2 SBF); Kaysie Jolley advanced to third on an error
by lf, scored, unearned. 1 0
Kinlei Boley hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 1 0
Rachel Brandt flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 2nd CMU MNU
Aariana Paprocki singled to center field (1-1 BF). 1 0
Senne Imel reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BSK); Aariana Paprocki out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Tuscani Ritter struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 1 0
Dakoda Hobbs struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 0

Central Methodist (MO) - Top of 3rd CMU MNU
Madison Roberts flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Joely Crider flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Elizabeth Palumbo doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Maddie Holly singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 FB); Elizabeth Palumbo scored. 2 0
Kaysie Jolley singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Maddie Holly scored. 3 0
Emma King flied out to rf (1-2 FBF). 3 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 3rd CMU MNU
Danica Hobbs doubled to left field (0-0). 3 0
Brie Manwarren struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 3 0
Lailah Simmons flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
Molly Nicas homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Danica Hobbs scored. 3 2
Andi Clements singled to right field (1-1 KB). 3 2
Aariana Paprocki lined out to ss (1-2 FKB). 3 2

Central Methodist (MO) - Top of 4th CMU MNU
Brianna Craig singled to third base (1-2 BKF). 3 2
Kinlei Boley flied out to cf (1-2 BFFFF). 3 2
Rachel Brandt grounded out to 3b (0-0); Brianna Craig advanced to second. 3 2
Madison Roberts flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 2

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 4th CMU MNU



Senne Imel singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (1-0 B). 3 2
Tuscani Ritter flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 3 2
Dakoda Hobbs grounded out to 2b (0-1 S); Senne Imel advanced to third. 3 2
Danica Hobbs tripled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 FFF); Senne Imel scored. 3 3
Brie Manwarren flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Methodist (MO) - Top of 5th CMU MNU
Joely Crider popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 3
Elizabeth Palumbo grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 3
Maddie Holly walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Kyla Crawford pinch ran for Maddie Holly. 3 3
Kaysie Jolley doubled to right field (2-1 BBK); Kyla Crawford advanced to third, out at home rf to 1b to c. 3 3

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 5th CMU MNU
Maddie Holly to c for Kyla Crawford. 3 3
Lailah Simmons struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKFB). 3 3
Molly Nicas grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 3
Andi Clements struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 3

Central Methodist (MO) - Top of 6th CMU MNU
Emma King struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 3 3
Brianna Craig struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFFS). 3 3
Kinlei Boley popped up to c (0-0). 3 3

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 6th CMU MNU
Aariana Paprocki walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 3
Haley Cotter to p for Karlie Barnum. 3 3
Senne Imel struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 3 3
Tuscani Ritter grounded out to 2b (0-0); Aariana Paprocki advanced to second. 3 3
Dakoda Hobbs struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 3 3

Central Methodist (MO) - Top of 7th CMU MNU
Sami Picha pinch hit for Rachel Brandt. 3 3
Sami Picha struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 3 3
Madison Roberts grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 3
Joely Crider flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 3 3

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 7th CMU MNU
Rachel Brandt to rf for Sami Picha. 3 3
Makayla Albert to lf for Joely Crider. 3 3
Danica Hobbs singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 3
Brie Manwarren flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 3
Lailah Simmons flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 3
Molly Nicas doubled to center field (1-1 FB); Danica Hobbs advanced to third, out at home cf to 2b to c. 3 3

Central Methodist (MO) - Top of 8th CMU MNU
Elizabeth Palumbo doubled to left field (0-0). 3 3
Maddie Holly grounded out to ss (0-2 KKFF). 3 3
Kaysie Jolley singled to center field, advanced to second (1-0 B); Elizabeth Palumbo advanced to third. 3 3
Emma King lined out to 2b (0-2 FS). 3 3
Brianna Craig singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Kaysie Jolley scored; Elizabeth Palumbo scored. 5 3
Kinlei Boley flied out to cf (2-2 BKFFFFBF). 5 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 8th CMU MNU
Andi Clements singled to third base (1-0 B). 5 3
Morgan Hamilton pinch ran for Andi Clements. 5 3
Aariana Paprocki reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); Morgan Hamilton out at second 2b to
ss. 5 3
Senne Imel grounded out to p (3-2 BBFFB); Aariana Paprocki advanced to second. 5 3
Elayna Goff pinch hit for Tuscani Ritter. 5 3
Elayna Goff grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 5 3


